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Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Tue, Nov 26, 2024 at 8:28 AM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: "Perrin, Lauren" <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Hart, Jeff" <jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew"
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning, Mr. Hunter,

CIRNAC is working closely with the proponent to address our outstanding concerns, ensuring that the upcoming Technical
Meeting in Pond Inlet is productive and establishes a clear path forward. We understand this process has led to some
delay in submitting the presentation to the NWB, but please know that this delay is unintentional and intended to benefit
both parties.

Additionally, I'd like to note that the proponent submitted their response on November 12, 2024, with a presentation
submission deadline of November 22, 2024, ahead of the technical meeting scheduled for December 3, 2024. This
compressed timeline presents challenges as we strive for collaborative engagement and resolution rather than simply
raising questions. CIRNAC is actively working with the proponent to resolve these issues and aims to avoid multiple
presentation updates before the technical meeting. We are making every effort to submit the presentation as soon as
possible.

Thank you for your understanding and patience.
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